any accident or misfits within the Leased Premises. No Tenant, its workers, or associates may place 
any lawsuits against the Lessor related to such matters. 

ARTICLE Ill - RENT 
111-1) Base Rent: 
The Base Rent for the first year of this Lease term (June 01, 2025, to May 30, 2026) shall be 
Thirty-Nine Thousand and 00/100 Dollars ($39,000.00}, payable in twelve (12) equal monthly 
installments of Three Thousand Two Hundred Fifty and 00/100 Dollars ($3,250.00). 

111-11) Late Payments: 
All rent payments (including Base Rent, Exterior Service Charge, Sales Tax, and any other 
additional rent or charges) - in the event of late or short payments of Rent or other Breach from this 
agreement in the part of Lessee, for no payment of rent, utilities or other Rent Related charges shall 
bear a One Hundred Twenty- Five and 00/100 ($ 125.00) initial fee per unit plus additional Twelve 
dollars ($12.00) per unit per day beginning from the first of each month and for each Unit per 
month separately until all amounts are paid in full. This amount shall be charged to the Lessee 
for each unit under the Lessee's possession.

[...]

given to the Lessee by the Lessor, or same shall be considered late on the first day of the 
following month and accrue late fees as if NO RENT WAS PAID. 

ARTICLE IV - SECURITY DEPOSIT 

The Lessee has a Security Deposit on record with the Lessor in the amount of One Thousand 
Eight Hundred and 00/100 Dollars ($1,800.00) from the previous lease agreement, which is 
carried over to this Lease Agreement. 

The Security Deposit shall be held by the Lessor for the performance by the Lessee of all terms, 
covenants, and conditions of this Lease, to be kept and performed during the term hereof, and shall